

RSA 44/2014

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE N. CHAUDHURY

Heard Mr. P.K. Deka, learned counsel for the appellants.

The second appeal is admitted on the following substantial questions of law:

i) Whether the suit of the plaintiff is barred under Article 65 of the Limitation Act, 1963?

ii) Whether the findings of the learned Courts below in regard to adverse possession of the defendants are perverse?

Call for the records.

Issue usual notices.

Steps shall be taken within a period of 7 (seven) days.