

GAHC010005742014



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 44/2014

1:CHANDRA CHOUDHURY and 3 ORS.

-

2: VICTOR CHOUDHURY

3: STEPHEN CHOUDHURY

4: MOINA CHOUDHURY @ RICHARD CHOUDHURY

NO.1 IS THE WIFE

NOS. 2

3 AND 4 ARE SONS OF LATE DHIREN CHOUDHURY

ALL ARE R/O WARD NO.1

NAKARI BAPTIST MISSION COMPOUND

NORTH LAKHIMPUR

PIN-787001

DIST. LAKHIMPUR

ASSA

VERSUS

1:LUKAS BHENGRA

S/O LT. JOTO BHENGRA, PROPEERTY SECRETARY, NORTH BANK BAPTIST

PROPERTY TRUST ASSOCIATION, R/O DEBERA DOLONI RANGCHALI,

NORTH LAKHIMPUR, PIN-787001, DIST. LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.H DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 07-02-2020

Mr. A. Hussain, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the arguing counsel Mr. R. Sarma is unable to attend Court today because of some personal difficulty, the matter may be adjourned for the day.

It is seen from the order dated 10.02.2014 that the present second appeal is admitted on the following substantial questions of law indicated therein and the LCR was called for.

The LCR has been received and the matter is ready for hearing.

List this matter for hearing after 1(one) week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant