

GAHC010005742014



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/44/2014

CHANDRA CHOUDHURY and 3 ORS.

-

2: VICTOR CHOUDHURY

3: STEPHEN CHOUDHURY

4: MOINA CHOUDHURY @ RICHARD CHOUDHURY

NO.1 IS THE WIFE

NOS. 2

3 AND 4 ARE SONS OF LATE DHIREN CHOUDHURY

ALL ARE R/O WARD NO.1

NAKARI BAPTIST MISSION COMPOUND

NORTH LAKHIMPUR

PIN-787001

DIST. LAKHIMPUR

ASSA

VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF EARLIER SECRETARY

THE NEW SECRETARY OF NORTH BANK BAPTIST PROPERTY TRUST

ASSOCIATION SRI SORBOJINA KONDPAN SON OF LATE BISOY KONDPAN

RESIDENT OF NBBCA SHAKOMATO CENTRE P.O. BISWANATH CHARIALI,

PIN-784176 DISTRICT- BISWANATH, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.H DEKA, MR.D HAZARIKA,MR.R SARMA,MR.P K DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : , MR.S GOGOI,MR.S K JAIN,MR.T C KHETRI

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

24.04.2026

Mr. A. Hussain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. R. Sarma, with consent from the other side, prays for listing the matter after three weeks.

Prayer allowed.

Registry shall list the matter after **3 (three) weeks**.

Ms. P. Bhattacharya submits that she has been newly engaged in the matter and her name has not been reflected in the cause list.

Registry shall do the needful in this regard.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant